

City of Ketchum

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date:	11-18-2024	Staff Member/Dept:	Daniel Hansen/Administration
	[
Agenda Item:	Recommendation to approve street closure for Sun Valley Company World Cup events		
Recommended Motion:			
I move to approve Sun Valley Company's event street closure request during the 2025 World Cup.			
Reasons for Recommendation:			
 Sun Valley Company's World Cup events will bring publicity to Ketchum and positively affect 			
business and tourism.			
The street closure location has been approved before by the City Council for Sun Valley Company's Palel Back and the Council for Sun Valley Company's Palel Back and the Council for Sun Valley Company's Palel Back and the Council for Sun Valley Company's Palel Back and the Council for Sun Valley Company's			
Baldy Bash event.			
The event producer will comply with all Ketchum staff requests to adapt the street closure and their or all and the street closure and their street closure and the street closure and their street closure.			
site plans to ensure safety, access, infrastructure, and adequate parking and traffic flow can be maintained.			
The location of requested street closures and their duration require City Council approval.			
The result of the second of th			
Policy Analysis and Background (non-consent items only):			
Sustainability Impact:			
Financial Impact.			
Financial Impact: None OR Adequate funds exist in account: None			
None OR Adequ	ate funds exist in accou	nt: None	
Attachments:			
1. Sun Valle	ey Company Word Cup S	treet Closure	